



# CITY OF NORTH OAKS

Special City Council Workshop Saturday, January 28, 2023 10 AM, North Oaks Golf Club, 54 E. Oaks Road MEETING AGENDA

1. Remote Access - Some or all City Council members may participate by telephone or other electronic means pursuant to Minn. Stat. §13D.021. Any person wishing to monitor the meeting electronically from a remote location may do so by calling the following Zoom meeting videoconference number: 1-312-626-6799, Webinar ID: 825 1899 7093 or by joining the meeting via the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82518997093. Due to the existing COVID-19 Health Pandemic, no more than five (5) members of the public may be at the North Oaks Golf Club (54 E. Oaks Road, MN) during the meeting. Once room capacity is met, anyone wishing to attend the meeting above the five (5) members of the public who may be present in the room during the meeting will be required to monitor the meeting remotely

## 2.Call to Order

### 3.Roll Call

#### **4.Discussion Item(s)**

4.1 City Council Strategy session regarding pending and future city matters; including budget and funding sources, utility related matters such as future utility connections and extension, roads and safety, environmental matters including; garbage haulers and recycling, water, sewer, security/policing, technology and communication, internet, cable, electrical, solar. City Council priority setting, discussion of related City matters.

### 5.Adjourn